EEEEEEssT—SsS
Attitudes on climate change

Pew Research Centre surveyed more than 16,000 adults
in 17 advanced economies, including Singapore, from
March to May this year. The majority of respondents
were greatly concerned about climate change and that
the climate response by the European Union and United
Nations earned mostly high praise, while the US and
China received poor marks.

PEOPLE WILLING TO MAKE SACRIFICES TO HELP
IN CLIMATE CHANGE FIGHT

Personal impact of global climate change

Very/somewhat 72%
concerned

Not too/not at
all concerned 27%

Concern that global climate
change will harm you personally
at some point in your lifetime

Willing to make ( __) changes o
about how you live and work to A lot of/some 80%

help reduce the effects of global
climate change

Only a few/
none atall 19%

LEVEL OF CLIMATE CHANGE CONCERNS IN DEVELOPED
COUNTRIES, INCLUDING SINGAPORE

% who are (__) concerned that global climate change will harm them
personally at some point in their lifetime
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Greece 13 87
Spain 19 81

ltaly 20 80

France 22 77
Germany 23 75
UK 29 VAl

Belgium 32 68
Netherlands 41 59

South Korea 11 88
Singapore 24 76
Japan 26 74
Taiwan 27 72

New Zealand 33 66
Australia 35 64
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